Net IBNR & ULAE 3,946 (290) 330,385 507 334,548

Notes to the Financial Statements

31 December 2023

( ex p r e s s e d  i n  J a m a i c a n  d o l l a r s  u n l e s s  o t h e r w i s e  i n d i c a t e d )

9 7K e y  I n s u r a n c e  A n n u a l  R e p o r t  2 0 2 3  |  R e s i l i e n c e   &  R e v i v a l

Page 33
Key Insurance Company Limited
Notes to the Financial Statements
31 December 2023
(expressed in Jamaican dollars unless otherwise indicated)

4. Insurance and Financial Risk Management (Continued)

(a) Insurance risk (continued)

Sensitivity analysis to underwriting risk variables
The following table presents information on how reasonably possible changes in assumptions made by the
Company with regard to how underwriting risk variables impact insurance liabilities before and after risk
mitigation by reinsurance contracts held. These contracts are measured under the PAA and, thus, only the
LIC component of insurance liabilities is sensitive to possible changes in underwriting risk variables.

 LIC as at 31
December

$’000

Impact on LIC
$’000

Impact on profit
before income

tax
$’000

Liability for incurred claims 1,534,900 - -

Increase development by 10% - 6,487 6,487
Decrease development by 10% - (40,069) (40,069)

 LIC as at 31

December

$’000

Impact on LIC

$’000

Impact on profit
before income

tax
$’000

Liability for incurred claims 1,583,414 - -

Increase development by 10% - 6,454 6,545
Decrease development by 10% - (39,870) (39,870)

   The impact on equity for 2022 and 2023 is nil.

Notes to the Financial Statements

31 December 2023

( ex p r e s s e d  i n  J a m a i c a n  d o l l a r s  u n l e s s  o t h e r w i s e  i n d i c a t e d )

9 8 K e y  I n s u r a n c e  A n n u a l  R e p o r t  2 0 2 3  |  R e s i l i e n c e   &  R e v i v a l

Page 34
Key Insurance Company Limited
Notes to the Financial Statements
31 December 2023
(expressed in Jamaican dollars unless otherwise indicated)

4. Insurance and Financial Risk Management (Continued)

(a) Insurance risk (continued)

Judgements

Areas of potential judgment Applicable to the Company

For insurance contracts issued measured under
the PAA, management judgment might be
required to assess whether facts and
circumstances indicate that a group of contracts
has become onerous. Further, judgment is
required to assess whether facts and
circumstances indicate that any changes in the